Lost & Found 2022
On-Course Aid Station Locations

100- mile route / 8,447’ elevation gain

Aid Station #1 — 10.5 miles / Decimal Degrees -- 39.86013, -120.54051
Aid Station #2 — 20.08 miles / Decimal Degrees — 39.93263, -120.61063
Aid Station #3 — 30.30 miles / Decimal Degrees — 39.96805, -120.53318
Aid Station #4 — 38.20 miles / Decimal Degrees — 40.02821, -120.48489
Aid Station #5 — 49.69 miles / Decimal Degrees — 40.11335, -120.48346
Aid Station #6 — 62.69 miles / Decimal Degrees — 40.07418, -120.31333
Aid Station #7 — 77.56 miles / Decimal Degrees — 39.95323, -120.41400
Aid Station #8 — 89.31 miles / Decimal Degrees — 39.89102, -120.42039

60- mile route / 4,944’ elevation gain

Aid Station #1 — 10.5 miles / Decimal Degrees -- 39.86013, -120.54051
Aid Station #2 — 20.08 miles / Decimal Degrees — 39.93263, -120.61063
Aid Station #3 — 30.30 miles / Decimal Degrees — 39.96805, -120.53318
Aid Station #7 — 38.57 miles / Decimal Degrees — 39.95323, -120.41400
Aid Station #8 — 50.32 miles / Decimal Degrees — 39.89102, -120.42039

35- mile route / 3,537’ elevation gain
Aid Station #1 — 10.5 miles / Decimal Degrees -- 39.86013, -120.54051
Aid Station #8 — 22.02 miles / Decimal Degrees — 39.89102, -120.42039



Lost & Found 2022
Directions

100- mile directions — https://caltopo.com/m/0RSQ0

0.0 Portola City Park

0.1 1st Street

0.18 Pacific Street

0.19 Taylor Street

0.36 Riverside Ave

0.45 Highway 70 LEFT TURN
2.18 Delleker Road

3.80 24N12 Road RIGHT TURN
10.50

16.19 24N10 Road LEFT TURN
18.48 113 Road LEFT TURN
20.08 25N35 Road RIGHT TURN
22.54 24N54 Road RIGHT TURN
24.72 25N10 Road LEFT TURN
25.23 24N09 Road RIGHT TURN
28.10 24N08 Road LEFT TURN
30.30 111 Road RIGHT TURN
31.07 25N05 Road LEFT TURN
38.20 28N01 Road LEFT TURN
46.63 26N15 Road RIGHT TURN
49.56 28N03 Road LEFT TURN
49.69 26N16 Road RIGHT TURN
58.58 26N70 Road RIGHT TURN
59.58 26N04 Road LEFT TURN
62.69 28N03 Road RIGHT TURN
69.94 26N70 Road LEFT TURN
77.56 24N23 Road LEFT TURN
83.40 24N32 Road RIGHT TURN
87.32 111 Road LEFT TURN
89.31

95.64 Main Street RIGHT TURN
95.93 Highway 70 RIGHT TURN
96.60 Frontage Road RIGHT TURN
97.54 Road Ends

97.64 The Tube

98.20 Rocky Point Road LEFT TURN
100.40 Bike Lane begins

101.00 E. Riverside Street LEFT TURN
101.20 Gulling Street RIGHT TURN

101.62 FINISH

AID STATION #1

AID STATION #2

AID STATION #3

AID STATION #4

AID STATION #5

AID STATION #6

AID STATION #7

AID STATION #8


https://caltopo.com/m/0RSQ0

Lost & Found 2022
Directions

60- mile directions — https://caltopo.com/m/8CPT3

0.0 Portola City Park

0.1 1st Street

0.18 Pacific Street

0.19 Taylor Street

0.36 Riverside Ave

0.45 Highway 70 LEFT TURN
2.18 Delleker Road

3.80 24N12 Road RIGHT TURN
10.50

16.19 24N10 Road LEFT TURN
18.48 113 Road LEFT TURN
20.08 25N35 Road RIGHT TURN
22.54 24N54 Road RIGHT TURN
24.72 25N10 Road LEFT TURN
25.23 24N09 Road RIGHT TURN
28.10 24N08 Road LEFT TURN
30.30 111 Road RIGHT TURN
38.57 24N23 Road LEFT TURN
44 .41 24N32 Road RIGHT TURN
48.33 111 Road LEFT TURN
50.32

56.65 Main Street RIGHT TURN
56.94 Highway 70 RIGHT TURN
57.61 Frontage Road RIGHT TURN
58.55 Road Ends

58.65 The Tube

59.21 Rocky Point Road LEFT TURN
61.41 Bike Lane begins

62.01 E. Riverside Street LEFT TURN
62.21 Gulling Street RIGHT TURN

62.63

FINISH

AID STATION #1

AID STATION #2

AID STATION #3

AID STATION #7

AID STATION #8


https://caltopo.com/m/8CPT3

35- mile directions — https://caltopo.com/m/T42E4

0.0
0.1
0.18
0.19
0.36
0.45
2.18
3.80
10.50
14.55
16.16
18.49
18.84
21.88
22.02
28.35
28.64
29.31
30.25
30.35
30.91
33.11
33.71
33.91
34.33

Lost & Found 2022
Directions

Portola City Park
1st Street

Pacific Street
Taylor Street
Riverside Ave
Highway 70
Delleker Road
24N12 Road
24N07

24N10 Road

126 Lake Davis Rd
113 Grizzly Road
26N06 Road

111 Road

Main Street
Highway 70
Frontage Road
Road Ends

The Tube

Rocky Point Road
Bike Lane begins
E. Riverside Street
Gulling Street
FINISH

LEFT TURN

RIGHT TURN
RIGHT TURN
RIGHT TURN
LEFT TURN

RIGHT TURN
RIGHT TURN
RIGHT TURN

RIGHT TURN

RIGHT TURN

RIGHT TURN

LEFT TURN

LEFT TURN
RIGHT TURN

AID STATION #1

AID STATION #8


https://caltopo.com/m/T42E4

