Lost & Found 2022 On-Course Aid Station Locations

100- mile route / 8,447' elevation gain

Aid Station #1 - 10.5 miles / Decimal Degrees - 39.86013, -120.54051 Aid Station #2 - 20.08 miles / Decimal Degrees - 39.93263, -120.61063 Aid Station #3 - 30.30 miles / Decimal Degrees - 39.96805, -120.53318 Aid Station #4 - 38.20 miles / Decimal Degrees - 40.02821, -120.48489 Aid Station #5 - 49.69 miles / Decimal Degrees - 40.11335, -120.48346 Aid Station #6 - 62.69 miles / Decimal Degrees - 40.07418, -120.31333 Aid Station #7 - 77.56 miles / Decimal Degrees - 39.95323, -120.41400 Aid Station #8 - 89.31 miles / Decimal Degrees - 39.89102, -120.42039

60- mile route / 4,944' elevation gain

Aid Station #1 - 10.5 miles / Decimal Degrees - 39.86013, -120.54051 Aid Station #2 - 20.08 miles / Decimal Degrees - 39.93263, -120.61063 Aid Station #3 - 30.30 miles / Decimal Degrees - 39.96805, -120.53318 Aid Station #7 - 38.57 miles / Decimal Degrees - 39.95323, -120.41400 Aid Station #8 - 50.32 miles / Decimal Degrees - 39.89102, -120.42039

35- mile route / 3,537' elevation gain

Aid Station #1 – 10.5 miles / Decimal Degrees -- 39.86013, -120.54051 Aid Station #8 – 22.02 miles / Decimal Degrees – 39.89102, -120.42039

Lost & Found 2022 Directions

100- mile directions – https://caltopo.com/m/0RSQ0						
0.0	Portola City Park					
0.1	1st Street					
0.18	Pacific Street					
0.19	Taylor Street					
0.36	Riverside Ave					
0.45	Highway 70	LEFT TURN				
2.18	Delleker Road					
3.80	24N12 Road	RIGHT TURN				
10.50			AID STATION #1			
16.19	24N10 Road	LEFT TURN				
18.48	113 Road	LEFT TURN				
20.08	25N35 Road	RIGHT TURN	AID STATION #2			
22.54	24N54 Road	RIGHT TURN				
24.72	25N10 Road	LEFT TURN				
25.23	24N09 Road	RIGHT TURN				
28.10	24N08 Road	LEFT TURN				
30.30	111 Road	RIGHT TURN	AID STATION #3			
31.07	25N05 Road	LEFT TURN				
38.20	28N01 Road	LEFT TURN	AID STATION #4			
46.63	26N15 Road	RIGHT TURN				
49.56	28N03 Road	LEFT TURN				
49.69	26N16 Road	RIGHT TURN	AID STATION #5			
58.58	26N70 Road	RIGHT TURN				
59.58	26N04 Road	LEFT TURN				
62.69	28N03 Road	RIGHT TURN	AID STATION #6			
69.94	26N70 Road	LEFT TURN				
77.56	24N23 Road	LEFT TURN	AID STATION #7			
83.40	24N32 Road	RIGHT TURN				
87.32	111 Road	LEFT TURN				
89.31			AID STATION #8			
95.64	Main Street	RIGHT TURN				
95.93	Highway 70	RIGHT TURN				
96.60	Frontage Road	RIGHT TURN				
97.54	Road Ends					
97.64	The Tube					
98.20	Rocky Point Road	LEFT TURN				
100.40	Bike Lane begins					
101.00	E. Riverside Street	LEFT TURN				
101.20	Gulling Street	RIGHT TURN				
101.62	FINISH					

Lost & Found 2022 Directions

60- mile directions – https://caltopo.com/m/8CPT3						
0.0	Portola City Park					
0.1	1st Street					
0.18	Pacific Street					
0.19	Taylor Street					
0.36	Riverside Ave					
0.45	Highway 70	LEFT TURN				
2.18	Delleker Road					
3.80	24N12 Road	RIGHT TURN				
10.50			AID STATION #1			
16.19	24N10 Road	LEFT TURN				
18.48	113 Road	LEFT TURN				
20.08	25N35 Road	RIGHT TURN	AID STATION #2			
22.54	24N54 Road	RIGHT TURN				
24.72	25N10 Road	LEFT TURN				
25.23	24N09 Road	RIGHT TURN				
28.10	24N08 Road	LEFT TURN				
30.30	111 Road	RIGHT TURN	AID STATION #3			
38.57	24N23 Road	LEFT TURN	AID STATION #7			
44.41	24N32 Road	RIGHT TURN				
48.33	111 Road	LEFT TURN				
50.32			AID STATION #8			
56.65	Main Street	RIGHT TURN				
56.94	Highway 70	RIGHT TURN				
57.61	Frontage Road	RIGHT TURN				
58.55	Road Ends					
58.65	The Tube					
59.21	Rocky Point Road	LEFT TURN				
61.41	Bike Lane begins					
62.01	E. Riverside Street	LEFT TURN				
62.21	Gulling Street	RIGHT TURN				
62.63	FINISH					

Lost & Found 2022 Directions

35- mile directions – https://caltopo.com/m/T42E4						
0.0	Portola City Park					
0.1	1st Street					
0.18	Pacific Street					
0.19	Taylor Street					
0.36	Riverside Ave					
0.45	Highway 70	LEFT TURN				
2.18	Delleker Road					
3.80	24N12 Road	RIGHT TURN				
10.50	24N07	RIGHT TURN	AID STATION #1			
14.55	24N10 Road	RIGHT TURN				
16.16	126 Lake Davis Rd	LEFT TURN				
18.49	113 Grizzly Road	RIGHT TURN				
18.84	26N06 Road	RIGHT TURN				
21.88	111 Road	RIGHT TURN				
22.02			AID STATION #8			
28.35	Main Street	RIGHT TURN				
28.64	Highway 70	RIGHT TURN				
29.31	Frontage Road	RIGHT TURN				
30.25	Road Ends					
30.35	The Tube					
30.91	Rocky Point Road	LEFT TURN				
33.11	Bike Lane begins					
33.71	E. Riverside Street	LEFT TURN				
33.91	Gulling Street	RIGHT TURN				
34.33	FINISH					